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November 13, 2025 
 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN 

ADDENDUM NO. 25, s. 2025 

To: Prospective Bidders 

 

This Addendum No. 25, s. 2025 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bidding Documents. 

This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents. 

 

PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF NUTRITIOUS FOOD PRODUCTS FOR THE 

IMPLEMENTATION OF SCHOOL-BASED FEEDING PROGRAM 

 

I. Schedule of Opening of Bid/s 

 

FROM TO 

November 18, 2025, 9:00AM 

Old Division Office, Archbishop G.M. 

Reyes Street, Poblacion, Kalibo, Aklan 

November 19, 2025, 9:00AM 

Old Division Office, Archbishop 

G.M. Reyes Street, Poblacion, 

Kalibo, Aklan 

 

The changes in the schedule of the opening of bids were due to the Notice of Postponement of 

the scheduled Pre-bid Conference issued on November 5, 2025 and to comply with Section 51.2 

of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 12009, which provides: 

51.2 The pre-bid conference shall be held at least twelve (12) calendar days before the 

deadline for the submission and receipt of bids, but not earlier than seven (7) calendar 

days from the PhilGEPS posting of the Invitation to Bid or Bidding Documents and in 

the case of Consulting Services, from the determination of the shortlisted consultants. 

 

II. Schedule of Requirements (Distribution List) 

 

FROM 

District   Drop-Off Points    Name of School  
 Total Number of 

Beneficiaries  
 

Altavas Altavas ES Altavas ES 94  

Altavas Altavas ES Cabangila ES 27  

Altavas Altavas ES Cabugao ES 63  

Altavas Altavas ES Catmon IS 15  

Altavas Altavas ES Dalipdip ES 50  

Altavas Altavas ES Dina-ut ES 32  
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Altavas Altavas ES Eahog ES 39  

Altavas Altavas ES Ginictan ES 43  

Altavas Altavas ES Guisi ES 50  

Altavas Altavas ES Hongoton ES 21  

Altavas Altavas ES Linayasan ES 40  

Altavas Altavas ES Lumaynay ES 32  

Altavas 
Altavas ES Lumaynay ES Annex 

(Sang-eay ES) 18  

Altavas Altavas ES Lupo ES 32  

Altavas Altavas ES Odiong ES 45  

Altavas Altavas ES Quinasay-an ES 11  

Altavas Altavas ES Sapa PS 7  

Altavas Altavas ES Talon ES 31  

Altavas Altavas ES Tibiao ES 26  

Balete Balete IS Aranas ES 49  

Balete Balete IS Arcangel Norte  PS 5  

Balete Balete IS Balete IS 124  

Balete Balete IS Bangbang  ES 23  

Balete Balete IS Benetinan  PS 9  

Balete Balete IS Calizo ES 21  

Balete Balete IS Feliciano ES 20  

Balete Balete IS Fulgencio Norte ES 44  

Balete Balete IS Fulgencio Sur ES 40  

Balete Balete IS Guanko ES 32  

Balete 

Balete IS Maria & Felicano 

Dela Cruz ES 26 
 

Balete Balete IS Morales ES 26  

Balete Balete IS Oquendo ES 27  

Balete 

 

Balete IS 

Patrocinio A. Lachica 

IS 25 
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Banga Banga ES Agbanawan PS 27  

Banga 
Banga ES Aguinaldo T. Repiedad, 

Sr. IS 55 
 

Banga Banga ES Bacan ES 37  

Banga Banga ES Badiangan  ES 27  

Banga Banga ES Banga ES 152  

Banga Banga ES Capitan Tazan MPS 21  

Banga Banga ES Daguitan PS 8  

Banga Banga ES Daja Norte  ES 25  

Banga Banga ES Daja Sur ES 24  

Banga Banga ES Dingle ES 22  

Banga 
Banga ES Don Edecio Venturanza 

MES 55 
 

Banga Banga ES Lapnag PS 19  

Banga Banga ES Mangan ES 42  

Banga Banga ES Mangga PS 11  

Banga Banga ES Muguing ES 20  

Banga Banga ES Polo ES 25  

Banga Banga ES Polocate ES 33  

Banga Banga ES San Isidro PS 11  

Banga Banga ES Sibalew ES 53  

Banga Banga ES Sigcay ES 34  

Banga Banga ES Taba-ao PS 21  

Banga Banga ES Tabayon PS 36  

Banga Banga ES Tinapuay PS 8  

Banga Banga ES Torralba ES 65  

Banga Banga ES Urquiola MES 31  

Batan Batan ES Angas IS 79  

Batan Batan ES Batan ES 77  

Batan Batan ES Bay-ang ES 36  
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Batan Batan ES Cabugao ES 79  

Batan Batan ES Caiyang ES 42  

Batan Batan ES Camaligan ES 4  

Batan Batan ES Camanci ES 85  

Batan Batan ES Ipil IS 22  

Batan Batan ES Lalab ES 42  

Batan Batan ES Lupit ES 46  

Batan Batan ES Magubahay ES 30  

Batan Batan ES Mambuquiao ES 34  

Batan Batan ES Mandong IS 36  

Batan Batan ES Man-up ES 18  

Batan 

Batan ES Napti Integrated 

School 24 
 

Batan Batan ES Nicolas R. Delgado ES 39  

Batan Batan ES Palay IS 15  

Batan Batan ES Songcolan ES 54  

Batan Batan ES Tabon IS 34  

Batan Batan ES Talangban ES 45  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Alegria ES 56  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Bagong Bayan ES 42  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Balusbos PS 11  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Bel-is ES 14  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Buruanga ES 164  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Cabugan PS 18  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Cabugao PS 29  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Habana ES 88  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Katipunan ES 80  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Mayapay PS 67  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Pepe ES 78  
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Buruanga Buruanga ES Santander ES 68  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Tabungyan ES 42  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Tag-osip ES 25  

Buruanga Buruanga ES Tigum ES 32  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Agbaliw ES 23  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Agdugayan ES 42  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Aparicio ES 33  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Buenavista PS 13  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Bugtongbato ES 48  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Cabugao PS 22  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Mina-a ES 17  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Monlaque ES 25  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Naile ES 63  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Naisud CS 48  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Naligusan PS 20  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Regador ES 39  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Rivera PS 2  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Rizal ES 52  

Ibajay East Naisud ES San Isidro ES 43  

Ibajay East Naisud ES San Jose ES 74  

Ibajay East Naisud ES Unat Bagacay ES 25  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Agbago ES 31  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Agutay PS 28  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Antipolo PS 34  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Aquino ES 78  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Batuan PS 42  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Capilijan PS 18  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Ibajay CS 158  
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Ibajay West 

Ibajay Central School Ibajay Integrated 

School 45 
 

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Laguinbanwa ES 33  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Mabusao ES 23  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Malindog PS 9  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Maloco ES 80  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Ondoy ES 46  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Sta. Cruz ES 31  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Tagbaya ES 33  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Tul-ang ES 38  

Ibajay West Ibajay Central School Yawan PS 16  

Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES Andagaw ES 96  

Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES Briones ES 42  

Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES Caano ES 36  

Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES Gen. F. Castillo MS 25  

Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES Kalibo Pilot ES 295  

Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES Nalook ES 82  

Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES New Buswang ES 111  

Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES Pook IS 33  

Kalibo II Kalibo ES Bakhaw Norte IS 43  

Kalibo II 
Kalibo ES Buswang Old-Bakhaw Sur 

ES 52 
 

Kalibo II Kalibo ES Estancia ES 77  

Kalibo II Kalibo ES Kalibo ES 263  

Kalibo II Kalibo ES Kalibo ISEC 192  

Kalibo II Kalibo ES Linabuan Norte ES 95  

Kalibo II Kalibo ES Mobo ES 40  

Kalibo II Kalibo ES Tigayon ES 129  

Kalibo II Kalibo ES Tinigaw ES 44  
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Lezo Lezo IS 

Agcawilan Silakat 

Nonok ES 47 
 

Lezo Lezo IS Bugasongan ES 39  

Lezo Lezo IS Ibao ES 66  

Lezo 

Lezo IS Lezo Integrated 

School 106 
 

Lezo Lezo IS Prudencio T. Yerro ES 36  

Lezo Lezo IS Sta. Cruz Bigaa ES 36  

Lezo Lezo IS Tayhawan ES 35  

Lezo 

 

Lezo IS 

Uldario P. Custudio 

ES 31 
 

Libacao Libacao Central ES Agbatuan ES 77  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Agmailig ES 120  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Alfonso XII 87  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Batobato PS 22  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Belen PS 35  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Bonza PS 12  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Bueosongay PS 10  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Calacabian ES 47  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Calamcan ES 52  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Casit-an PS 2  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Dalagsaan IS 136  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Guadalupe ES 111  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Janlud PS 70  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Julita ES 47  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Libacao CES 83  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Loctuga ES 117  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Magugba PS 13  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Manika ES 79  
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Libacao Libacao Central ES Marapayao PS 8  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Maytaraw ES 129  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Ogsip PS 23  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Ortega IS 73  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Oyang PS 22  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Pampango ES 76  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Pinonoy PS 25  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Rivera PS 13  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Rosal ES 108  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Sibalew PS 11  

Libacao Libacao Central ES Taroytoy 44  

Madalag Madalag ES Agtughangin IS 28  

Madalag Madalag ES Alaminos ES 34  

Madalag Madalag ES Alas-As PS 16  

Madalag Madalag ES Bacyang PS 11  

Madalag Madalag ES Balactasan ES 11  

Madalag Madalag ES Cabangahan PS 9  

Madalag Madalag ES Cabilawan PS 4  

Madalag Madalag ES Catabana PS 12  

Madalag Madalag ES Daguitan PS 11  

Madalag Madalag ES Dit-ana PS 11  

Madalag Madalag ES Galicia PS 8  

Madalag Madalag ES Guinatu-an PS 7  

Madalag Madalag ES Libas PS 13  

Madalag Madalag ES Logohon PS 7  

Madalag Madalag ES Ma. Cristina IS 16  

Madalag Madalag ES Madalag ES 37  

Madalag Madalag ES Mamba ES 41  

Madalag Madalag ES Mananggad PS 12  
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Madalag Madalag ES Medina ES 41  

Madalag Madalag ES Mercedes PS 11  

Madalag Madalag ES Napnot PS 10  

Madalag Madalag ES Pang-itan ES 22  

Madalag Madalag ES Paningayan ES 22  

Madalag Madalag ES Panipiason 13  

Madalag Madalag ES San Jose ES 49  

Madalag Madalag ES Singay PS 18  

Madalag Madalag ES Talangban PS 14  

Madalag Madalag ES Talimagao PS 19  

Madalag Madalag ES Tigbawan PS 24  

Makato Makato IS Alibagon PS 15  

Makato Makato IS Bagong Barrio IS 32  

Makato Makato IS Baybay-Alibagon IS 57  

Makato Makato IS Cabatanga ES 22  

Makato Makato IS Cajilo ES 50  

Makato Makato IS Calangcang ES 75  

Makato Makato IS Castillo ES 42  

Makato Makato IS Cayangwan ES 63  

Makato Makato IS Col/ D.u. Tenazas ES 27  

Makato 

Makato IS D. Tejada ES 

(Agbalogo ) 64 
 

Makato Makato IS Libang ES 20  

Makato Makato IS Makato IS 161  

Makato Makato IS Mantiguib ES 35  

Makato Makato IS Quirico T. Tabanera ES 55  

Makato Makato IS Tibiawan ES 41  

Makato Makato IS Tina ES 38  

Makato Makato IS Tugas-Dumga ES 46  
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Malay Malay ES Argao ES 42  

Malay Malay ES Balabag ES 206  

Malay Malay ES Caticlan ES 168  

Malay Malay ES Cubay ES 6  

Malay Malay ES Kabulihan PS 34  

Malay Malay ES Malay ES 56  

Malay Malay ES Manocmanoc ES 305  

Malay Malay ES Naasog ES 34  

Malay Malay ES Nabaoy ES 14  

Malay Malay ES Napa-an ES 13  

Malay Malay ES Sambiray PS 18  

Malay Malay ES Yapak ES 117  

Malinao Malinao ES Angeles Ibardoleza ES 17  

Malinao Malinao ES Banay-banay PS 22  

Malinao Malinao ES Bulabud ES 28  

Malinao Malinao ES Cabayugan ES 37  

Malinao Malinao ES Cogon ES 6  

Malinao Malinao ES Dangcalan ES 53  

Malinao Malinao ES Kinalangay Nuevo PS 25  

Malinao Malinao ES Kinalangay Viejo IS 27  

Malinao Malinao ES Lilo-an ES 27  

Malinao Malinao ES Malandayon PS 10  

Malinao Malinao ES Malinao ES 81  

Malinao Malinao ES Manhanip PS 27  

Malinao Malinao ES Navitas ES 33  

Malinao Malinao ES Osman ES 45  

Malinao Malinao ES Rosario ES 58  

Malinao Malinao ES San Dimas ES 15  

Malinao Malinao ES San Ramon ES 17  
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Malinao Malinao ES San Roque IS 33  

Malinao Malinao ES Sipac PS 8  

Malinao Malinao ES Sugnod ES 14  

Malinao Malinao ES Tambuan ES 19  

Malinao Malinao ES Tigpalas PS 8  

Nabas Nabas ES Alimbo Baybay PS 49  

Nabas Nabas ES Buenafortuna ES 52  

Nabas Nabas ES Buenasuerte ES 69  

Nabas Nabas ES Gibon ES 51  

Nabas Nabas ES Habana ES 48  

Nabas Nabas ES Laserna ES 95  

Nabas Nabas ES Libertad ES 28  

Nabas Nabas ES Magallanes ES 24  

Nabas Nabas ES Matabana ES 37  

Nabas Nabas ES Nabas ES 66  

Nabas Nabas ES Nagustan ES 76  

Nabas Nabas ES Pawa PS 9  

Nabas Nabas ES Pinatuad ES 36  

Nabas Nabas ES Rizal ES 61  

Nabas Nabas ES Solido ES 34  

Nabas Nabas ES Tagororoc IS 68  

Nabas Nabas ES Toledo ES 65  

Nabas Nabas ES Unidos ES 99  

Nabas Nabas ES Union ES 123  

New 

Washington New Washington ES Candelaria ES 109 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Cawayan ES 171 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Don B. Refundo MES 62 
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New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Dumaguit ES 67 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Guinbaliwan ES 39 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Jalas ES 92 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Jugas ES 142 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Lawaan ES 40 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Mabilo ES 42 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

New Washington ES 205 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Ochando ES 128 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Pinamuk-an iS 61 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Polo ES 89 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Puis ES 136 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES 

Tambak ES 61 
 

New 

Washington 

New Washington ES Tomas SM Bautista 

ES 94 
 

Numancia Numancia IS Albasan ES 20  

Numancia Numancia IS Aliputos ES 53  

Numancia Numancia IS Badio ES 55  

Numancia Numancia IS Bubog ES 27  

Numancia Numancia IS Bulwang ES 48  

Numancia Numancia IS Camanci Norte ES 101  

Numancia Numancia IS Camanci Sur ES 32  

Numancia Numancia IS Dongon ES 89  
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Numancia Numancia IS Laguinbanua  IS 34  

Numancia Numancia IS Navitas ES 42  

Numancia 

Numancia IS Numancia Integrated 

School 103 
 

Numancia Numancia IS Pusiw ES 29  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Baybay ES 34  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Dapdap ES 10  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Dumatad ES 44  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Jawili IS 29  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Juan B. Molo ES  63  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Lanipga-Napatag PS 25  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Panayakan ES 21  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Sergio Taligatos ES 41  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Tagas ES 39  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Tamalagon IS 82  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Tangalan ES 44  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Tondog ES 24  

Tangalan Tangalan ES Vivo IS 67  

 Total                   19,939   

 

 

TO 

No. District Name of School No. of Beneficiaries 

1 Altavas Altavas ES 94 

2 Altavas Cabangila ES 27 

3 Altavas Cabugao ES 63 

4 Altavas Catmon IS 15 

5 Altavas Dalipdip ES 50 

6 Altavas Dina-ut ES 32 

7 Altavas Eahog ES 39 

8 Altavas Ginictan ES 43 

9 Altavas Guisi ES 50 

10 Altavas Hongoton ES 21 

11 Altavas Linayasan ES 40 

12 Altavas Lumaynay ES 32 
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13 Altavas Lumaynay ES Annex (Sang-eay ES) 18 

14 Altavas Lupo ES 32 

15 Altavas Odiong ES 45 

16 Altavas Quinasay-an ES 11 

17 Altavas Sapa PS 7 

18 Altavas Talon ES 31 

19 Altavas Tibiao ES 26 

20 Balete Aranas ES 49 

21 Balete Arcangel Norte  PS 5 

22 Balete Balete IS 124 

23 Balete Bangbang  ES 23 

24 Balete Benetinan  PS 9 

25 Balete Calizo ES 21 

26 Balete Feliciano ES 20 

27 Balete Fulgencio Norte ES 44 

28 Balete Fulgencio Sur ES 40 

29 Balete Guanko ES 32 

30 Balete Maria & Felicano Dela Cruz ES 26 

31 Balete Morales ES 26 

32 Balete Oquendo  ES 27 

33 Balete Patrocinio A. Lachica IS 25 

34 Banga Agbanawan PS 27 

35 Banga Aguinaldo T. Repiedad, Sr. IS 55 

36 Banga Bacan ES 37 

37 Banga Badiangan  ES 27 

38 Banga Banga ES 152 

39 Banga Capitan Tazan MPS 21 

40 Banga Daguitan PS 8 

41 Banga Daja Norte  ES 25 

42 Banga Daja Sur ES 24 

43 Banga Dingle ES 22 

44 Banga Don Edecio Venturanza MES 55 

45 Banga Lapnag PS 19 

46 Banga Mangan ES 42 

47 Banga Mangga PS 11 

48 Banga Muguing ES 20 

49 Banga Polo ES 25 

50 Banga Polocate ES 33 

51 Banga San Isidro PS 11 

52 Banga Sibalew ES 53 

53 Banga Sigcay ES 34 

54 Banga Taba-ao PS 21 

55 Banga Tabayon PS 36 

56 Banga Tinapuay PS 8 

57 Banga Torralba ES 65 

58 Banga Urquiola MES 31 

59 Batan Angas IS 79 

60 Batan Batan ES 77 

61 Batan Bay-ang ES 36 
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62 Batan Cabugao ES 79 

63 Batan Caiyang ES 42 

64 Batan Camaligan ES 4 

65 Batan Camanci ES 85 

66 Batan Ipil IS 22 

67 Batan Lalab ES 42 

68 Batan Lupit ES 46 

69 Batan Magubahay ES 30 

70 Batan Mambuquiao ES 34 

71 Batan Mandong IS 36 

72 Batan Man-up ES 18 

73 Batan Napti Integrated School 24 

74 Batan Nicolas R. Delgado ES 39 

75 Batan Palay IS 15 

76 Batan Songcolan ES 54 

77 Batan Tabon IS 34 

78 Batan Talangban ES 45 

79 Buruanga Alegria ES 56 

80 Buruanga Bagong Bayan ES 42 

81 Buruanga Balusbos PS 11 

82 Buruanga Bel-is ES 14 

83 Buruanga Buruanga ES 164 

84 Buruanga Cabugan PS 18 

85 Buruanga Cabugao PS 29 

86 Buruanga Habana ES 88 

87 Buruanga Katipunan ES 80 

88 Buruanga Mayapay PS 67 

89 Buruanga Pepe ES 78 

90 Buruanga Santander ES 68 

91 Buruanga Tabungyan ES 42 

92 Buruanga Tag-osip ES 25 

93 Buruanga Tigum ES 32 

94 Ibajay East Agbaliw ES 23 

95 Ibajay East Agdugayan ES 42 

96 Ibajay East Aparicio ES 33 

97 Ibajay East Buenavista PS 13 

98 Ibajay East Bugtongbato ES 48 

99 Ibajay East Cabugao PS 22 

100 Ibajay East Mina-a ES 17 

101 Ibajay East Monlaque ES 25 

102 Ibajay East Naile ES 63 

103 Ibajay East Naisud CS 48 

104 Ibajay East Naligusan PS 20 

105 Ibajay East Regador ES 39 

106 Ibajay East Rivera PS 2 

107 Ibajay East Rizal ES 52 

108 Ibajay East San Isidro ES 43 

109 Ibajay East San Jose ES 74 

110 Ibajay East Unat Bagacay ES 25 

111 Ibajay West Agbago ES 31 
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112 Ibajay West Agutay PS 28 

113 Ibajay West Antipolo PS 34 

114 Ibajay West Aquino ES 78 

115 Ibajay West Batuan PS 42 

116 Ibajay West Capilijan PS 18 

117 Ibajay West Ibajay CS 158 

118 Ibajay West Ibajay Integrated School 45 

119 Ibajay West Laguinbanwa ES 33 

120 Ibajay West Mabusao ES 23 

121 Ibajay West Malindog PS 9 

122 Ibajay West Maloco ES 80 

123 Ibajay West Ondoy ES 46 

124 Ibajay West Sta. Cruz ES 31 

125 Ibajay West Tagbaya ES 33 

126 Ibajay West Tul-ang ES 38 

127 Ibajay West Yawan PS 16 

128 Kalibo I Andagaw ES 96 

129 Kalibo I Briones ES 42 

130 Kalibo I Caano ES 36 

131 Kalibo I Gen. F. Castillo MS 25 

132 Kalibo I Kalibo Pilot ES 295 

133 Kalibo I Nalook ES 82 

134 Kalibo I New Buswang ES 111 

135 Kalibo I Pook IS 33 

136 Kalibo II Bakhaw Norte IS 43 

137 Kalibo II Buswang Old-Bakhaw Sur ES 52 

138 Kalibo II Estancia ES 77 

139 Kalibo II Kalibo ES 263 

140 Kalibo II Kalibo ISEC 192 

141 Kalibo II Linabuan Norte ES 95 

142 Kalibo II Mobo ES 40 

143 Kalibo II Tigayon ES 129 

144 Kalibo II Tinigaw ES 44 

145 Lezo Agcawilan Silakat Nonok ES 47 

146 Lezo Bugasongan ES 39 

147 Lezo Ibao ES 66 

148 Lezo Lezo Integrated School 106 

149 Lezo Prudencio T. Yerro ES 36 

150 Lezo Sta. Cruz Bigaa ES 36 

151 Lezo Tayhawan ES 35 

152 Lezo Uldario P. Custudio ES 31 

153 Libacao Agbatuan ES 77 

154 Libacao Agmailig ES 120 

155 Libacao Alfonso XII 87 

156 Libacao Batobato PS 22 

157 Libacao Belen PS 35 

158 Libacao Bonza PS 12 

159 Libacao Bueosongay PS 10 

160 Libacao Calacabian ES 47 
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161 Libacao Calamcan ES 52 

162 Libacao Casit-an PS 2 

163 Libacao Dalagsaan IS 136 

164 Libacao Guadalupe ES 111 

165 Libacao Janlud PS 70 

166 Libacao Julita ES 47 

167 Libacao Libacao CES 83 

168 Libacao Loctuga ES 117 

169 Libacao Magugba PS 13 

170 Libacao Manika ES 79 

171 Libacao Marapayao PS 8 

172 Libacao Maytaraw ES 129 

173 Libacao Ogsip PS 23 

174 Libacao Ortega IS 73 

175 Libacao Oyang PS 22 

176 Libacao Pampango ES 76 

177 Libacao Pinonoy PS 25 

178 Libacao Rivera PS 13 

179 Libacao Rosal ES 108 

180 Libacao Sibalew PS 11 

181 Libacao Taroytoy 44 

182 Madalag Agtughangin IS 28 

183 Madalag Alaminos ES 34 

184 Madalag Alas-As PS 16 

185 Madalag Bacyang PS 11 

186 Madalag Balactasan ES 11 

187 Madalag Cabangahan PS 9 

188 Madalag Cabilawan PS 4 

189 Madalag Catabana PS 12 

190 Madalag Daguitan PS 11 

191 Madalag Dit-ana PS 11 

192 Madalag Galicia PS 8 

193 Madalag Guinatu-an PS 7 

194 Madalag Libas PS 13 

195 Madalag Logohon PS 7 

196 Madalag Ma. Cristina IS 16 

197 Madalag Madalag ES 37 

198 Madalag Mamba ES 41 

199 Madalag Mananggad PS 12 

200 Madalag Medina ES 41 

201 Madalag Mercedes PS 11 

202 Madalag Napnot PS 10 

203 Madalag Pang-itan ES 22 

204 Madalag Paningayan ES 22 

205 Madalag Panipiason 13 

206 Madalag San Jose ES 49 

207 Madalag Singay PS 18 

208 Madalag Talangban PS 14 

209 Madalag Talimagao PS 19 

210 Madalag Tigbawan PS 24 
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211 Makato Alibagon PS 15 

212 Makato Bagong Barrio IS 32 

213 Makato Baybay-Alibagon IS 57 

214 Makato Cabatanga ES 22 

215 Makato Cajilo ES 50 

216 Makato Calangcang ES 75 

217 Makato Castillo ES 42 

218 Makato Cayangwan ES 63 

219 Makato Col/ D.u. Tenazas ES 27 

220 Makato D. Tejada ES (Agbalogo ) 64 

221 Makato Libang ES 20 

222 Makato Makato IS 161 

223 Makato Mantiguib ES 35 

224 Makato Quirico T. Tabanera ES 55 

225 Makato Tibiawan ES 41 

226 Makato Tina ES 38 

227 Makato Tugas-Dumga ES 46 

228 Malay Argao ES 42 

229 Malay Balabag ES 206 

230 Malay Caticlan ES 168 

231 Malay Cubay ES 6 

232 Malay Kabulihan PS 34 

233 Malay Malay ES 56 

234 Malay Manocmanoc ES 305 

235 Malay Naasog ES 34 

236 Malay Nabaoy ES 14 

237 Malay Napa-an ES 13 

238 Malay Sambiray PS 18 

239 Malay Yapak ES 117 

240 Malinao Angeles Ibardoleza ES 17 

241 Malinao Banay-banay PS 22 

242 Malinao Bulabud ES 28 

243 Malinao Cabayugan ES 37 

244 Malinao Cogon ES 6 

245 Malinao Dangcalan ES 53 

246 Malinao Kinalangay Nuevo PS 25 

247 Malinao Kinalangay Viejo IS 27 

248 Malinao Lilo-an ES 27 

249 Malinao Malandayon PS 10 

250 Malinao Malinao ES 81 

251 Malinao Manhanip PS 27 

252 Malinao Navitas ES 33 

253 Malinao Osman ES 45 

254 Malinao Rosario ES 58 

255 Malinao San Dimas ES 15 

256 Malinao San Ramon ES 17 

257 Malinao San Roque IS 33 

258 Malinao Sipac PS 8 

259 Malinao Sugnod ES 14 

260 Malinao Tambuan ES 19 
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261 Malinao Tigpalas PS 8 

262 Nabas Alimbo Baybay PS 49 

263 Nabas Buenafortuna ES 52 

264 Nabas Buenasuerte ES 69 

265 Nabas Gibon ES 51 

266 Nabas Habana ES 48 

267 Nabas Laserna ES 95 

268 Nabas Libertad ES 28 

269 Nabas Magallanes ES 24 

270 Nabas Matabana ES 37 

271 Nabas Nabas ES 66 

272 Nabas Nagustan ES 76 

273 Nabas Pawa PS 9 

274 Nabas Pinatuad ES 36 

275 Nabas Rizal ES 61 

276 Nabas Solido ES 34 

277 Nabas Tagororoc IS 68 

278 Nabas Toledo ES 65 

279 Nabas Unidos ES 99 

280 Nabas Union ES 123 

281 New Washington Candelaria ES 109 

282 New Washington Cawayan ES 171 

283 New Washington Don B. Refundo MES 62 

284 New Washington Dumaguit ES 67 

285 New Washington Guinbaliwan ES 39 

286 New Washington Jalas ES 92 

287 New Washington Jugas ES 142 

288 New Washington Lawaan ES 40 

289 New Washington Mabilo ES 42 

290 New Washington New Washington ES 205 

291 New Washington Ochando ES 128 

292 New Washington Pinamuk-an iS 61 

293 New Washington Polo ES 89 

294 New Washington Puis ES 136 

295 New Washington Tambak ES 61 

296 New Washington Tomas SM Bautista ES 94 

297 Numancia Albasan ES 20 

298 Numancia Aliputos ES 53 

299 Numancia Badio ES 55 

300 Numancia Bubog ES 27 

301 Numancia Bulwang ES 48 

302 Numancia Camanci Norte ES 101 

303 Numancia Camanci Sur ES 32 

304 Numancia Dongon ES 89 

305 Numancia Laguinbanua  IS 34 

306 Numancia Navitas ES 42 

307 Numancia Numancia Integrated School 103 

308 Numancia Pusiw ES 29 

309 Tangalan Baybay ES 34 

310 Tangalan Dapdap ES 10 
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311 Tangalan Dumatad ES 44 

312 Tangalan Jawili IS 29 

313 Tangalan Juan B. Molo ES  63 

314 Tangalan Lanipga-Napatag PS 25 

315 Tangalan Panayakan ES 21 

316 Tangalan Sergio Taligatos ES 41 

317 Tangalan Tagas ES 39 

318 Tangalan Tamalagon IS 82 

319 Tangalan Tangalan ES 44 

320 Tangalan Tondog ES 24 

321 Tangalan Vivo IS 67 

    Total 
                             

15,480  
 

III. Technical Specifications 

Additional technical Specifications: 

For Packaging: 

• Must be packed in one (1) box, properly printed with the labels, “OK sa 

DEPED, SBFP SUPPLY-NOT FOR SALE”. Each box must be accompanied 

by a Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS). 

• Box Dimension: 330mm x 263mm x 140mm 

Technical Requirements for Suppliers to be submitted during the Opening 

of Bids: 

• If the Bidder is a Trader, they must have FDA-LTO as Food Traders and 

FDA-LTO as Food Distributor-Wholesaler, if the Bidder is a Manufacturer, 

provide FDA-LTO as Food Manufacturer is some items come from other 

manufacturers. 

 

 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

 

 

RAMON D. PARAS JR., EdD 

       BAC Chairperson 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
***A Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is a notice issued by the Procuring Entity to Eligible Bidders with respect to any clarifications or modifications in the Bidding 

Documents, including those affecting the technical specifications, procurement schedule, and other similar matters. It is prepared by the TWG, approved by the 
BAC, and publicized by the BAC Secretariat. It should be made available to all Prospective Bidders who have properly secured or purchased the Bidding 

Documents, not later than seven (7) calendar days before the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids. 


